## Pinckneyville Chamber of Commerce

## **2024 MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION**

Chamber membership applications and payments are due annually by March 1st of each year.

Membership Levels (Please Choose One)	Optional Packages (MUST be a Chamber Member)
□ Individual Chamber Member - \$50.00  • Cannot be associated with a business □ Junior Chamber Member - \$100.00 □ Senior Chamber Member - \$300.00  • Includes advertisement on Mardi Gras "Schedule of Events" flyer  • Includes one Associate Member □ Gold Chamber Member - \$1,000.00  • Includes Platinum Level Mardi Gras sponsorship  • Includes two Associate Members  Please complete the following information.	<ul> <li>☐ Associate Chamber Member - \$25.00         <ul> <li>Not those included with a membership level</li> </ul> </li> <li>☐ Monthly Advertisement on the Pinckneyville Chamber's         <ul> <li>Weekly Press Page - \$168.00</li> <li>Example attached</li> </ul> </li> </ul>
	2024 Mardi Gras Sponsorship (Information Attached)  Opportunity will be offered again in June/July.  Silver Sponsor - \$250.00  Gold Sponsor - \$500.00  Platinum Sponsor - \$1,000.00
Business Name:	
Contact Person (for meetings and Chamber updates):	Title:
Business Physical Address:	
Business Mailing Address (if different than above):  Contact Person's Phone Number:	
Contact Person's Email Address ( <u>required for all Chamber communication</u> ):	
Will your business be having any milestones and/or celebrations in 2024? (please e.	
Associate Member Name: En	nail Address:
	nail Address:

Please mail your application along with payment to: Pinckneyville Chamber of Commerce, PO Box 183, Pinckneyville, IL 62274.

If you have any questions, please call the Chamber office at 618-357-3243.

Thank you for investing in the community!